Molded SMD Power Inductors- APH-Mini Series
2024-04-03Specifications subject to changewithout notice. Please checkourwebsite for latest information.
● Metalmaterial for large current and low loss.
● Ultra low buzz noise.
● Metalmaterial for large current and low loss.
● Closedmagnetic circuit design reduces leakage.
APH 252010 T 2R2 M □□

▉ PARTNUMBERING
▉ FEATURES
● Smart phone, set top box, VR, AR
●SSD, Bluetooth, Wi-Fimodule
●Laptops and PCs
●Base stations
● RoHS, REACHCompliance.
▉ APPLICATIONS
Molded SMD Power Inductors- APH-Mini Series
2024-04-03Specifications subject to changewithout notice. Please checkourwebsite for latest information.
Recommended Land Pattern
Unit:mm
Dimensions RecommendedLand Pattern
Series A B CMax. E Typ. F Typ. G Typ. H Typ. I Typ. J Typ.
APH201208 2.0±0.2 1.2±0.2 0.80 1.2 0.8 0.5 1.4 0.9 0.5
APH201610 2.0±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.00 1.6 0.7 0.6 1.8 0.9 0.5
APH252010 2.5±0.2 2.0±0.2 1.00 2 0.9 0.7 2.1 1.0 0.6
APH252012 2.5±0.2 2.0±0.2 1.20 2 0.9 0.7 2.1 1.0 0.6
●APH201208 Series
Part Number
Inductance
Inductance
Tolerance
Saturation Current
Heat Rating
Current
DC
Resistance
@100kHz,1V Max. Max. Max. Typ.
Units μH - A A mΩ
Symbol L - Isat Irms DCR
APH201208TR47M 0.47 ±20% 4.60 2.70 50 34
APH201208T1R0M 1 ±20% 3.50 2.40 70 55
APH201208T2R2M 2.2 ±20% 2.30 1.50 185 160
●APH201610 Series
Part Number
Inductance
Inductance
Tolerance
Saturation Current
Heat Rating
Current
DC
Resistance
@100kHz,1V Max. Max. Max. Typ.
Units μH - A A mΩ
Symbol L - Isat Irms DCR
APH201610TR22M 0.22 ±20% 6.30 5.80 22 16
APH201610TR24M 0.24 ±20% 6.30 5.80 22 16
APH201610TR33M 0.33 ±20% 6.20 5.30 24 19
APH201610TR47M 0.47 ±20% 6.00 5.60 28 22
APH201610TR68M 0.68 ±20% 5.50 5.00 34 24
APH201610T1R0M 1 ±20% 4.20 4.10 43 38
APH201610T1R5M 1.5 ±20% 2.90 2.30 100 90
APH201610T2R2M 2.2 ±20% 2.80 2.10 150 135
APH201610T3R3M 3.3 ±20% 2.00 1.50 180 162
APH201610T4R7M 4.7 ±20% 1.50 1.15 250 229
▉ ELECTRICALCHARACTERISTICS
▉ DIMENSIONS&RECOMMENDEDLANDPATTERN
Molded SMD Power Inductors- APH-Mini Series
2024-04-03Specifications subject to changewithout notice. Please checkourwebsite for latest information.
●APH252010 Series
Part Number
Inductance
Inductance
Tolerance Saturation Current
HeatRating
Current
DC
Resistance
@100kHz,1V Max. Max. Max. Typ.
Units μH - A A mΩ
Symbol L - Isat Irms DCR
APH252010TR24M 0.24 ±20% 7.80 6.40 21 15.5
APH252010TR33M 0.33 ±20% 7.20 6.20 22 16
APH252010TR47M 0.47 ±20% 6.50 5.60 23 17
APH252010TR68M 0.68 ±20% 5.50 5.00 29 22
APH252010T1R0M 1 ±20% 4.80 4.10 33 25
APH252010T1R5M 1.5 ±20% 3.90 3.00 55 42
APH252010T2R2M 2.2 ±20% 3.00 2.10 70 62
APH252010T3R3M 3.3 ±20% 2.50 2.00 100 86
APH252010T4R7M 4.7 ±20% 2.00 1.60 160 145
●APH252012 Series
Part Number
Inductance
Inductance
Tolerance
Saturation Current
Heat Rating
Current
DC
Resistance
@100kHz,1V Max. Max. Max. Typ.
Units μH - A A mΩ
Symbol L - Isat Irms DCR
APH252012T1R0M 1 ±20% 4.30 3.30 42 38
APH252012T2R2M 2.2 ±20% 3.30 2.20 75 64
▉ ELECTRICALCHARACTERISTICS
Molded SMD Power Inductors- APH-Mini Series
2024-04-03Specifications subject to changewithout notice. Please checkourwebsite for latest information.